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been allotted to the staff. The remaining 48 which have been completed recently will be allotted shortly.

MEpicAL COLLEGES

Sardar Iqbal Singh:
1066. Shri R. P. Garg:

Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the Medical Colleges in the country which receive grants from the Central for the year 1956-57; and

(b) the number of students adrmt-
ted therein?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): (a) and (b). The names of the Medical Colleges to which grants will be paid during 1956-57 and the number of annual admissions therein are given below :—

Name of Medical students
College. admitted.
(1) Lady Hardinge Medical Collcge, New Delhi. 50
(2) Christian Medical
College Ludhiana. 52

(3) Christian Medical
Col!cge‘ Vellore' \Thorn-
cic Surgery Department) 50

(4) Stanley Medical College,
Madras. (Anatomy
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BrancH Post OFFICES

Sardar Igbal Singh:
lm‘{sms R. P. Garg:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state the number of the branch Post Offices opened in Punjab and PEPSU so far since 19527

The Minister in the Ministry of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur):
The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha in due course.

Census oF Lanp HoLpINGs

1068. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Food and Agricultare be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 777 on the 12th April, 1955 and state:

{a) the names of the States which have completed the census of the land holdings in their States;

(b) the names of the States which have not undertaken it so far; and

(c) the last date by which the States have been asked to complete it?

The Minister of Agriculture (Dr. P.
S. Deshmukh): (a) Results have been

Department) 110 received from the following States :
PART ‘A" PART ‘B PART C'
1. Andhra 7. Hyderabad 13. Ajmer
2. Bihar 8. Madhya Bharat 14. Bhopal
3. Bombay 9. Mysore 15. Coorg
4. Madhya Pradesh 10. PEPSU 16. Dcthi
5. Madras 11. Rajasthan 17. Himachal Pradesh
6. Punjab 12. Saurashtra 18. Kutch

19. Vindhya Pradesh

(b) and (c) No census is proposed to be undertaken in (1) Assam (2)
West Bengal (3) Jammu & Kashmir
(4) Manipur and (5) Tripura. Re-
sylts are therefore awaited only from
(i) Orissa (ii) U.P. and (iii) Travancore-Cochin. These States have been requested to complete the work as speedily as possible.

TouristT CENTRE IN MYSORE

1069. Shri Shivananjappa: Will the Minister of Transport be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government of India have formulated a scheme of making Bandipura in Mysore State as a tourists’ centre;

